Features
• 150-Mbps Data Rate
• 5-kV RMS Isolation Rating (WSOP)
• ±200-kV/μs typ Static CMTI, ±150-kV/μs typ Dynamic
CMTI
• Low Power Consumption, typ 3 mA/ch @1 Mbps
• Low Propagation Delay: 12 ns Typical
• Default Output Low (TPT774xF) and High (TPT774x)

Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Order Information
Order Number
Operating Temperature
Range
Package Marking Information MSL Transport Media, Quantity Eco Plan
TPT7740-SO3R −40 to 125°C 16-Pin SOP T7740 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 2500 Green
TPT7740F-SO3R −40 to 125°C 16-Pin SOP 7740F MSL3 Tape and Reel, 2500 Green
TPT7741-SO3R −40 to 125°C 16-Pin SOP T7741 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 2500 Green
TPT7741F-SO3R −40 to 125°C 16-Pin SOP 7741F MSL3 Tape and Reel, 2500 Green
TPT7742-SO3R −40 to 125°C 16-Pin SOP T7742 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 2500 Green
TPT7742F-SO3R −40 to 125°C 16-Pin SOP 7742F MSL3 Tape and Reel, 2500 Green
TPT7740-SSAR −40 to 125°C 16-Pin QSOP T7740 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPT7740F-SSAR −40 to 125°C 16-Pin QSOP 7740F MSL3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPT7741-SSAR −40 to 125°C 16-Pin QSOP T7741 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPT7741F-SSAR −40 to 125°C 16-Pin QSOP 7741F MSL3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPT7742-SSAR −40 to 125°C 16-Pin QSOP T7742 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPT7742F-SSAR −40 to 125°C 16-Pin QSOP 7742F MSL3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPT7740-SOBR −40 to 125°C 16-Pin WSOP T7740 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 1500 Green
TPT7740F-SOBR −40 to 125°C 16-Pin WSOP 7740F MSL3 Tape and Reel, 1500 Green
TPT7741-SOBR −40 to 125°C 16-Pin WSOP T7741 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 1500 Green
TPT7741F-SOBR −40 to 125°C 16-Pin WSOP 7741F MSL3 Tape and Reel, 1500 Green
TPT7742-SOBR −40 to 125°C 16-Pin WSOP T7742 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 1500 Green
TPT7742F-SOBR −40 to 125°C 16-Pin WSOP 7742F MSL3 Tape and Reel, 1500 Green
Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
TPT774x
4-Channel Enhanced High-Performance Digital Isolator
www.3peak.com 30 / 32 CA20230207A1